MIC2845/6
6 Channel High Side Current Source
WLED driver with Dual Low IQ LDOs
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademark Amkor Technology Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 2008  M9999-010808-A
General Description
The MIC2845 and MIC2846 are all-in-one integrated

January 2008 2 M9999-010808-A
Typical Application
Ordering Information
Part Number LDO1 Output
Voltage
LDO2 Output
Voltage
Mark Code Temperature
Range
Package
MIC2845-MFYMT 2.8V 1.5V YNMF –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5x2.5 MLF®
MIC2845-MGYMT 2.8V 1.8V YNMG –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5x2.5 MLF®
MIC2846-MFYMT 2.8V 1.5V YPMF –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5x2.5 MLF®
MIC2846-MGYMT 2.8V 1.8V YPMG –40°C to +125°C 14-Pin 2.5x2.5 MLF®
Note:
1. Output voltage range of each LDO is 1.0V to 3.3V in 50mV steps. Contact Micrel Marketing for other voltage options.
Pin Configuration
MIC2845 MIC2846
2.5mm x 2.5mm Thin MLF®
(Top View)
2.5mm x 2.5mm Thin MLF®
(Top View)
Micrel Inc. MIC2845/46
January 2008 3 M9999-010808-A
Pin Description
Pin Number
MIC2845